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Name :‘;a‘;‘;‘:‘;ﬂ:a ?‘41'& %:l?ﬂ:t:' Pc:ﬁ{??;; NX:L’:‘ Use Name of Ditch Stream Da"}’: ua:a';lull‘-nd 2
351
ANDERSON, \J5e(35 July D.13 10.4 |Irrigation Well and Harbor 10.4 acres NN%_SE%
P. 0. Box 2033 1951 (58 gpm) pump Ground as projected within
Harbor, Oregon Water E. 0'Laughlin DLC 42
97415 Reservoir Section 9
(Proof No. 1) To (8 Son B 18 Uon Lo
« (See Finding 15)
ﬁﬁSTINGS BULB GROWERS, |July, 0.178 23.1 |Irrigation Well and Harbor 0.2 acre NW% NWk
INC. by President 1955 (80 gpm) pump Ground 19.7 acres SW% NWk
Robert K. Hastings Water 0.8 acre SE% NWk
P. 0. Box 2155 Reservoir| 2.4 acres NW% SWk
Harbor, Oregon all as projected within
97415 R. Johnson DLC 43
(Proof No. 2) Section 15
(See Finding 16) T. 41 S., R. 13 W., W.M.
53
INDEBORG, Genevra E. |[1952 0.075 |6.0 |Irrigation [Well and |Harbor |6.0 acres N SWis
Rt.1, Box 31 (34 gpm) pump (dug |Ground as projected within
Brookings, Oregon 5 feet deep| Water J. Taggart DLC 40
97415 40x50 feet)|Reservoir : Section 9
(Proof No. 3) Vo 8 Sog (b I Wog Udido
(See Finding 17)
o
|BENTER, Gerald E. and |July 0.075 6.0 |Irrigation Well and Harbor 3.2 acres SEX% SWy
June 1954 (34 gpm) pump Ground 2.8 acres SWx Sg% :
Rt.1, Box 52-B Water both as projected within
Brookings, Oregon RCRIUN o0 Reservoir|T. Sharp DLC 41
97415 Section 9
(Proof No. 4) Vo L8 Sep e 1K Uog Hdils
(See Finding 18)
\EEGDON, Isabelle October |0.111 11.3 |Irrigation Well and Harbor 5.8 acres SWs NWk
P.0. Box 2436 1951 (50 gpm) pump Ground as projected within
Harbor, Oregon Water R. Johnson DLC 43
97415 Reservoir Section 15
(Proof No. 5) 5.5 acres Lot 3 (SEk% NE%)
(See Finding 19) Section 16
Uo QM Sog o 18 Uog Uik
G
kOSE, Antone G. and 1944 0.171 13.7 |Irrigation Well and Harbor 0.4 acre SW% SE%
Joan M. (77 gpm) pump (dug 26| Ground 9.8 acres SE% SEX
P.0. Box 2043 feet deep |Water both as projected within
Hwy. 101-S 5x6 feet) |Reservoir|T. Sharp DLC 41
Harbor, Oregon Section 9
97415 3.5 acres Lot 4 (NW% NE%)
(Proof No. 6) Section 16
(See Finding 20) Vo 81 Son [ 18 Don 0L
A
gTRAHM, Harve Joel Aug. 10, |0.121 9.7 |Irrigation Well and Harbor 2.8 acres Lot 2 (SW4 SWx)
P.0. Box 2216 1952 (54 gpm) pump(dug 23| Ground 1.5 acres Lot 2 (SE% SWk)
Harbor, Oregon feet deep |Water 5.4 acres SE% SW4
97415 20 x 30 Reservoir|as projected within
(Proof No. 7) feet) T. Sharp DLC 41
(See Finding 21) Section 9
T. 41 S., R. 13 W., W.M.
58
'WATT, Cecil May, 0.148 11.8 |Irrigation Well and Harbor 1.8 acres SW% SWk
707 Wedgewood Lane 1948 (66 gpm) pump Ground as projected within
Rt. 1 Water T. Sharp DLC 41
Brookings, Oregon Reservoir| 1.8 acres SW% SWk
97415 as projected within
(Proof No. 8) E. 0'Laughlin DLC 42
(See Finding 22) Section 10
6.3 acres NWi NWk
as projected within
E. 0'Laughlin DLC 42
1.9 acres NW3; NWk
as projected within
R. Johnson DLC 43
Section 15
Uo & Sop R 18 oo M
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~14-
That on March 22, 1977, the Oregon Propagating Company submitted a withdrawal
and cancellation of the Contest, Oregon Propagating Company vs. C. P. Watt and E.S.S.

Enterprises.

-15-
V. E. ANDERSON

The Registration Statement was filed under Registration No. GR-1923 in the name
of V. E. Anderson, claiming an appropriation of 90 gallons per minute for the irrigation
of 10.4 acres, being 9.95 acres in the NW4 SE% and 0.45 acre in the SWi SE%, Section 9,
Township 41 South, Range 13 West, W. M. for which Certificate of Registration No. GR-1852
was issued. Construction work is claimed to have begun in July, 1951. The use of water
is described as being from a drilled well 57 feet deep, 10 inches diameter, located 246
feet north and 265 feet east from the SE Corner D.L.C. No. 40, being within NW% SE%,
Section 9, Township 41 South, Range 13 West, W. M. The casing is described in the Registration
Statement as being perforated from 51 or 52 feet to 57 feet.

V. E. Anderson of P.0. Box 2033, Harbor, Oregon, submitted Proof No. 1 claiming
a right to the use of the ground waters of Harbor Reseryoir for 4,000,000 gallons (12.28
a.f. per year) through a 10 inch diameter drilled well, 57 feet deep, located within the
NW% SE% of the said section. The Claimant 1ists the pump rating as 60 gallons per minute.

Mr. Anderson claimed under question No. 5 of his statement and Proof of Claim, a
date of initiation of the water right as July 7, 1958, which is the same date the regis-
tration statement was received and filed in the office of the Water Resources Department.
Under question No. 11 of his Claim, Mr. Anderson claimed a date of July 1951 as the date
of the beginning of construction. It appears that question No. 5 of the claim may have
been misinterpreted to mean the date the Registration Statement was filed in the office of
the Water Resources Department instead of identifying the date for the beginning of con-
struction of the project.

The Water Resources Department classified 10.4 acres of 111y bulbs as irrigated
within the NW% SE%, Section 9, Township 41 South, Range 13 West, W. M. Water is diverted
from a 10 inch diameter drilled well with a Goulds 2 inch discharge submersible pump,
powered with a three horsepower electric motor. The well is located 270 feet north and
290 feet east from the west re-entrant corner E. 0'Laughlin D.L.C. No. 42, being within

the NW% SE%, as projected within the E. 0'Laughlin D.L.C. No. 42, Section 9, Township 41

HARBOR GROUND WATER RESERVOIR - Curry County Page 11
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South, Range 13 West, W. M. Water is pumped through 1,520 feet of 3 inch diameter alum-

inum pipe, 840 feet of 2 inch diameter aluminum pipe, and 36 Rainbird No. 30 sprinklers
with 11/64 X 3/32 inch nozzles. A maximum of 8 sprinklers are operated at one time. The
ground elevation at the well site is 131.20 feet. 5.2 acres is said to be the average
number of acres irrigated in any one irrigation season.

It appears this claimed right should be limited to a rate of diversion of not to
exceed 0.13 cubic foot per second (58 gallons per minute) of ground water for irrigation
of 10.4 acres with a date of priority of July 1951 and further limited to the approp-
riation of 12.3 acre feet in any one irrigation season. Claimant's rights are more
particularly set out and described in the tabulation of water rights under Finding 36

herein.

-16-
HASTINGS BULB GROWERS INC.

The Registration Statement was filed under Registration No. GR-251 in the name
of A. K. Hastings, claiming an appropriation of 80 gallons per minute for the irrigation
of 24.41 acres, being 0.41 acre in the NW% NW%, 20.0 acres in the SW% NWk, 3.0 acres in
the NW% SW4, Section 15, 1.0 acre in the SE% NE% Section 16, Township 41 South, Range 13
West, W. M. for which Certificate of Registration No. GR-232 was issued. Construction
work is claimed to have begun in 1955. The use of water is described as being from a
drilled well 50 feet deep, 8 inches diameter, located 390 feet north and 690 feet east
from the west % corner, Section 15, being within SW% NW%, Section 15, Township 41 South,
Range 13 West, W. M. The well is described as being cased from O to 50 feet and the
casing as perforated from 20 to 50 feet.

Hastings Bulb Growers Inc., by President, Robert K. Hastings, of P.0. Box 2155,
Harbor, Oregon, submitted proof Mo. 2 claiming a right to the use of the ground waters of
Harbor Reservoir under an initiation date of July, 1955 ,for 150 gallons per minute through
an 8 inch diameter drilled well, 50 feet deep, located within the Sk} NW%, Section 15,
Township 41 South, Range 13 West, W. M. The use claimed is for irrigation of 23.1 acres
of easter 111y bulbs located in the W % of the said section, also for use for processing
(dipping-cooking) planting stock. The claimant 1ists the capacity of the well as 80
gallons per minute.

Mr. Hastings claimed under question No. 3 that the use of the water was for "use
as stated in original application". Under the registration statement filed, question No.

5, the use of water is "irrigation of 1ily bulb farm and other farm purposes".

HARBOR GROUND WATER RESERVOIR - Curry County Page 12

234




'
e

i ' | ngmﬁon Stmemént

. Begmnﬁon No.GR_.Z7Z. 2..3._..
Cerﬂﬁcate No.GR.. _18 )~ i

Ormmmrornmmmwmmcmmwm

1N % A
.
. . L. . T
.
. > . . .
o
. 5. 7

of____hrb.on,Box..za____nmgon —  ,' Countyof_cnx_-r

Shteot Orem e : dohmbymhlppuaﬁmmlmﬂﬂunotnﬁsmﬁonueﬁd-u '

o(aﬂﬁxttoappmpdategmundmﬁu.

LSmakomwmchwamhwithdnwnh . Pmll

m—n.;--n.uﬂnu-.—n-u-—u

2. Lodation is: 208 mlles from Brookings, Oregon,South,on Pedriell PRive:;

L X

nnd 1! more pnrﬂcuhrly dscribed as iol'low:
’ =(.'). 2(6 reet !orth and 265

-\

"~
It

feet East: of theSB Gor:. of D h G, 1{0.__19

(Otve Glstance snd Deartag 30 corner of sectien or other Jegal subdivisien)

of Sec®__ -r,,p 41 s Rge, 13°W j,___wi

' beingthmn SE 1/4 / A/gl‘/vof-fffg)
lagal subdivision)

- Ot or 8 a Eorw.

L \

or (b)wlthinﬂm!hofncordedphttedpmpeﬂytownordty A N

inLot — . ',Block_' . of

.\.

Countyo!

. ou--uuunu—r . TR

1 )

mmwumm-—)

.3 CmtrneﬂonWotkwubegtmon 'T“J'Y 1951 . wueompletedon A“ngsl _.i .

e s

sincewhldxﬁmethemmhubeennsed

ats) - . (Date)

:';:::? andthegmnndmterchimadwasﬂrstund!orthepurpoussetbut'bdowon' 20,"“80‘:;?5}_ — . : »

llay 1 .. 'w Sept. 1

yenrly s

N @ate) - L (Dute)
o4 Qmﬂtyotwntuchhnedmdusedh

N .70 E‘nou! perminute,i ._._-.:.....';...;.._.._ acre -

‘“t"“ye‘“’ 3in, ‘irrigation pipe, 9
'S, Purpouor?urposu!orwhlchwatum

rotary sprinklers, outlets 3/32 ‘and. 5/32' 1,
used . urigation of lily bul‘ba ) T

,jq

.
Te

(Des

‘6. Dumpdon otWellx Depth _..SL........

ete)

feet. Type : Drilled

. (Dug or anlle®) _ SR Y

diameter __...._.ﬂ... inchas. ‘Elevation of grousd at well site 1°3 i i . feel, muan'stadevel

Depth 1 mtzr ublc
7 Capacitx o! WelL

geeL

v

Dateo!tut -

Unlmo'n ;‘;

g.p.m. with e leet dnwdown. N

(As pear a3 knowa)

..

" unknown

Bpm-wit.h___..r..___feetdnwdown. unlmown .

0 g Caae 2

. l!l’lmngWen. Mumred dlsdurge

No toat -

il gp.m. on

. .‘ Sbut-inpmnatmundauuee
wuer is- donuoued by '

Ibaperaq ln.on

7T




~ ) s

m 8. Cuhr (Ghndhmeter eommerdal lpedﬂauonsanddepthbe!ow gmund surbceofeach asing

...,10__ lneh dhmeter

)

0 . ST H

from

!nehdhmeter' o

- 40 .ol ._ !Q;t

'Dacrlbenndahowdeptho!sboe,plug,:d-ptu l!ncrorothirdehﬂs PRILES S-SR, S
' ; porroratod cuing ubout 5 or 6 feet:

9 Pu(onthuhpusz ,A el : e ) N e S
K ‘perforated casing(Number unknm) G wh m 51 or 52, . 57 feet.

M’wmuhc‘m-dﬂthml .

: e romt to

from. 2 to

. 10 Lo¢ of Well. (Dscribe each’ stntum or formaﬁan cleu-ly, ind!cntc if water buring. and give t.hlck-
_ngs and depth as ind!cntad.) !

i

: A L . . * (Pest) Peet)
o Unknown- . '
2 g0 e >
. ,‘T‘
- -
N
-
. 3 l
Taity a 2 .
-
1 .. _. .
. »; = . ”
.l‘ .
. .
= I -
§ sy . t . 1 .
e ; o
. ‘. ot v o
o — et
- e . . : ] 0
‘.‘
. '
: ; -
. 9 » fl \ B - )
; A §
P
\ . . X -
o Y .
) . '-[_. 3+ ~
= - w . . <
. . S . Yo .
\
A s ot
. .
.




: '9‘95: _ - |20 Aug. 2981
' ‘ 20 Aug. 1951.
% , ) \ . - . :
. ® . N . = T ..\‘ : . . “
; 3 T : )
DU P PN : P ' ' : .

15. I the 8r°und water wpply is mpplemental to an exishng water supply, idenuﬂuhm of lny-apph-
aﬁon fora penmt. permit. cu'ﬁﬁate or, adfudicated right to appropmte water Jmade or held: by the regi 'sm £ L

.—..-.-.




-y =] - _._'..'

o

s i 5

1. L

' -

B
e .o

1 . .

' ' .

L. R —_

] X ~ .
v, 1. . -

zoe-tewenmdmeuzmgmdhndonpm T T, B o

e Q ‘ .. st e . .

bdng first duly swarn, do henby eerﬁ!y thht I'hve

‘ 9. E. CE&“.JL/M

e

é, my knowledge and belief.-
; Snbsaibedmdswomtobdmmethh_l
Mycomm!monupim V

) ..(SBAL) ‘ '.: ReF

\ STATE OF OBEGON %n
. Countyom-mn ‘

md the foregoing Registration Sutemmt nnd thnt .n of the {

‘-1.}:‘ g mismeaﬁfythattheforegoingmﬁon Shtmmtmmeﬁvedintheofﬂcaof!he State T

therelncont.nlnedmtruetothebéto!: 5

/7;

:
K
~

N . L . _.. .

Engineeronthe 7*” day of //.///

- lm.t_c_C.L_oclock A_..M.andhnbeen
dmyreeo:dmxnnuoeaeemnookm_ﬁ_ammﬂmsmmmummeﬁmom

.




North 656/

— e — c— —— —

(

REGISTERED

OREGON
LAND SURVEYOR

]

.

YV MAY 10, 1957
H. J. NEWHOUSE
402

)

SE Cor =7
J_WTA&GART
D.LL. 40

T - We<t &60-0.
i 5 $is -

)
|
(B |

|
|

1
I
|
\

PEODRIOLI

D R\VE:

QR 7123

|

I

I

|

I

I

l

| MAP FOR VE.ANDERSO
I SHOWIN G

| WELL LOCATION B PROPERTY
I LOCATION 1IN

| sEY4 SEC.A,Ta\S, RIBW WM
lI CURRY Co0.,ORE.

|
|
|
|
|
|
I
I
|
]

Scale lin=200%, June!958




Oregon

June 4, 1992

David G. Itzen WATER

Itzen Bulb Farm, Inc. RESOURCES
PO Box 1124

Brookings OR 97415 USER-ID: 8098 DEPARTMENT
Dear Mr. Itzen,

With regard to the pump test requirements for the following wells and associated water rights:

POD- Application Permi ertificate tus
19792 A Well GR-1923 GR-1852 0 Approved
19133 Well 3 G-9551 G-9385 56092 Exempt
19991 A Well GR-4109 GR-3931 0 Exempt
24007 Two Wells  G-7463 G-7855 56091 Exempt
24008 A Well G-11377 G-10573 0 Exempt

The Water Resources Department has reviewed and accepted the pump test results you submitted
for POD-ID 19792. The Department requires no further testing of this well at this time.
However, you will be required to submit a static water level measurement of the well on the
ten-year anniversary of the test you conducted.

The Department has also reviewed your request for an exemption for the additional wells listed
above based on the results of the tested well. Our review indicates that the tested well and the
wells proposed for exemption:

are located within a five-mile radius and

appear to be completed in the same water-bearing zone.

Therefore, the Department is granting the exemption. This means that the additional well need
not be tested. This exemption is valid only if all the wells are owned by the same landowner.

We appreciate your cooperation in this program. If you have any questions, please contact Sam
Allison or Bill Ferber at the address below or by calling 378-8455.

Sincerely,
B Frls,

FRED LISSNER, Manager
Groundwater/Hydrology Section

cc:  Water Rights Section

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



V. T. Anderson
Box 25
Harbor, Ore:on

Lear Sir:

January 28, 1959

GR-1523
GR-1652

GR-1623



@R 1923

July 16, 1958

V. E. Anderson
Harbor Box 25
Brookings, Oregon

Dear Mr. Anderson:

This will acknowledge receipt of your well registration
statement and check for fees in the amount of $15. Please
find our receipt ilo. #17383 enclosed for the above auwount.

The statement has been assigned number ;GR 1923 and
after we have had an oopportunity to exanine your statement,
we will commnicate with you further. '

~

Very truly yours,

LEIS A, STALIY
State ingineer

<oy

Win. S. Bartholomew
Geologist

WSB:hfw

enc: 1l

oni



